DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Garald "Eddie" Hastings on being awarded the 2020 First Responder of the Year Award and the 2020 Firefighter of the Year Award from the Posey Township Volunteer Fire Department. FORD JON _______, read first time and referred to Committee on



2021 RR 3546/DI NM

First Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2021)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Garald "Eddie"
2	Hastings on being awarded the 2020 First Responder of the
3	Year Award and the 2020 Firefighter of the Year Award from
4	the Posey Township Volunteer Fire Department.
5	Whereas, Garald "Eddie" Hastings has served in the Posey
6	Township Volunteer Fire Department in Clay County, Indiana,
7	since 2019;
8	Whereas, Prior to volunteering in Posey Township, Eddie
9	served as a volunteer firefighter for twenty-three years in
10	departments in South Bend and Van Buren;
11	Whereas, In addition to his volunteer work with the Posey
12	Township Volunteer Fire Department, Eddie also serves as a
13	correctional officer with the Indiana Department of
14	Corrections in Carlisle, Indiana;
15	Whereas, The Posey Township Volunteer Fire Department
16	held its annual dinner in March 2021, where Eddie was
17	recognized for his long-time service as a firefighter and first
18	responder; and



2021 RR 3546/DI NM

1	Whereas, Eddie's dedication and passion towards fire
2	service along with his extensive knowledge as a first responder
3	and firefighter make him so deserving of these awards:
4	Therefore,
5	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
6	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Eddie
8	Hastings on receiving the 2020 First Responder of the Year
9	Award and the 2020 Firefighter of the Year Award from the
0	Posey Township Volunteer Fire Department.
1	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
2	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Garald "Eddie"
3	Hastings.

2021 RR 3546/DI NM